
June 2007 NYS CHILD HEALTH PLUS PROGRAM
TOTAL ENROLLMENT REPORT PLAN BY COUNTY

FINAL

County Total AFFINITY AMERCHOICE BCBSCNY BCBSUW CCHP CDPHP CENTER COMMBLUE CPLUS CPP EBCBS FIDELIS FLBCBS GHI_HMO
Albany 4,698 0 0 0 0 0 3,268 0 0 0 0 387 811 0 79
Allegany 753 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 660 0 0 0 0 0 0
Broome 2,971 0 0 2,197 0 0 335 0 0 0 0 0 351 0 88
Cattaraugus 1,515 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 916 0 0 0 424 0 0
Cayuga 1,575 0 0 1,394 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Chautauqua 2,104 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,067 0 0 0 948 0 0
Chemung 992 0 0 992 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Chenango 932 0 0 0 889 0 43 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Clinton 1,383 0 0 0 868 0 0 0 0 0 0 318 197 0 0
Columbia 1,534 0 0 0 0 0 946 0 0 0 0 165 324 0 50
Cortland 1,113 0 0 760 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 343 0 0
Delaware 1,020 0 0 0 570 0 341 0 0 0 0 109 0 0 0
Dutchess 6,048 0 0 0 0 0 688 0 0 0 0 1,807 295 0 231
Erie 13,453 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4,901 0 0 0 2,758 0 0
Essex 850 0 0 0 423 0 42 0 0 0 0 142 243 0 0
Franklin 745 0 0 0 745 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Fulton 1,430 0 0 0 92 0 1,087 0 0 0 0 171 80 0 0
Genesee 761 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 761 0 0 0 0 0 0
Greene 1,049 0 0 0 0 0 602 0 0 0 0 152 181 0 75
Hamilton 111 0 0 0 73 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 38 0 0
Herkimer 1,954 0 0 0 852 0 60 0 0 0 0 0 992 0 0
Jefferson 2,144 0 0 0 2,144 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Lewis 747 0 0 0 747 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Livingston 913 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 913 0
Madison 899 0 0 278 489 0 23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Monroe 12,093 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12,093 0
Montgomery 1,487 0 0 0 86 0 903 0 0 0 0 140 358 0 0
Nassau 26,845 3,965 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9,356 3,165 0 0
Niagara 3,376 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,934 0 0 0 1,052 0 0
Oneida 5,235 0 0 0 2,244 0 53 0 0 0 0 0 2,501 0 0
Onondaga 8,063 0 0 3,035 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,267 0 0
Ontario 1,686 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,686 0
Orange 9,747 3,537 0 0 0 0 126 0 0 0 0 2,729 558 0 477
Orleans 740 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 204 0 0 0 330 206 0
Oswego 3,135 0 0 0 522 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 701 0 0
Otsego 1,272 0 0 0 678 0 594 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Putnam 1,630 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,331 0 0 299
Rensselaer 2,945 0 0 0 0 0 1,993 0 0 0 0 259 617 0 21
Rockland 8,809 766 0 0 0 186 0 0 0 0 0 3,035 2,312 0 254
St. Lawrence 1,962 0 0 0 1,962 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Saratoga 3,494 0 0 0 0 0 2,322 0 0 0 0 454 718 0 0
Schenectady 4,314 0 0 0 0 0 2,159 0 0 0 0 330 1,789 0 36
Schoharie 830 0 0 0 0 0 715 0 0 0 0 115 0 0 0
Schuyler 450 0 0 450 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Seneca 600 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 600 0
Steuben 1,598 0 0 1,598 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Suffolk 41,047 4,982 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11,265 4,652 0 0
Sullivan 2,633 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 450 0 0 50
Tioga 697 0 0 617 0 0 80 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Tompkins 987 0 0 955 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ulster 3,763 0 0 0 0 0 649 0 0 0 0 664 228 0 310
Warren 1,600 0 0 0 0 0 494 0 0 0 0 320 786 0 0
Washington 1,762 0 0 0 0 0 680 0 0 0 0 320 762 0 0
Wayne 1,995 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,995 0
Westchester 23,103 2,281 0 0 0 2,976 0 0 0 0 0 3,611 1,043 0 100
Wyoming 610 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 610 0 0 0 0 0 0
Yates 599 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 599 0
Bronx 26,963 5,658 24 0 0 319 0 782 0 266 766 1,018 1,718 0 381
Kings 55,421 2,175 1,306 0 0 0 0 720 0 4,683 0 11,794 1,729 0 107
New York 13,665 1,085 0 0 0 0 0 1,175 0 622 1,400 1,479 838 0 119
Queens 59,342 2,298 136 0 0 0 0 1,091 0 9,198 0 9,853 2,522 0 178
Richmond 7,972 175 0 0 0 0 0 51 0 675 0 1,891 585 0 27
Total 394,164 26,922 1,466 12,276 13,384 3,481 18,203 3,819 11,053 15,444 2,166 63,665 39,216 18,092 2,882

AFFINITY AMERCHOICE BCBSCNY BCBSUW CCHP CDPHP CENTER COMMBLUE CPLUS CPP EBCBS FIDELIS FLBCBS GHI_HMO



June 2007 NYS CHILD HEALTH PLUS PROGRAM
TOTAL ENROLLMENT REPORT PLAN BY COUNTY

FINAL

County Total
Albany 4,698
Allegany 753
Broome 2,971
Cattaraugus 1,515
Cayuga 1,575
Chautauqua 2,104
Chemung 992
Chenango 932
Clinton 1,383
Columbia 1,534
Cortland 1,113
Delaware 1,020
Dutchess 6,048
Erie 13,453
Essex 850
Franklin 745
Fulton 1,430
Genesee 761
Greene 1,049
Hamilton 111
Herkimer 1,954
Jefferson 2,144
Lewis 747
Livingston 913
Madison 899
Monroe 12,093
Montgomery 1,487
Nassau 26,845
Niagara 3,376
Oneida 5,235
Onondaga 8,063
Ontario 1,686
Orange 9,747
Orleans 740
Oswego 3,135
Otsego 1,272
Putnam 1,630
Rensselaer 2,945
Rockland 8,809
St. Lawrence 1,962
Saratoga 3,494
Schenectady 4,314
Schoharie 830
Schuyler 450
Seneca 600
Steuben 1,598
Suffolk 41,047
Sullivan 2,633
Tioga 697
Tompkins 987
Ulster 3,763
Warren 1,600
Washington 1,762
Wayne 1,995
Westchester 23,103
Wyoming 610
Yates 599
Bronx 26,963
Kings 55,421
New York 13,665
Queens 59,342
Richmond 7,972
Total 394,164

HFPHSP HIP HPLUS HUDSON METRO MVP NHP NYHCH SCHC SUFFOLK UHC UHC_UP UNIVERA WELLCARE
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 153
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 93 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 175 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 181 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 89 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 49
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 1,066 0 1,017 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 944
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5,794 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 39
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 50 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 109 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

5,233 2,417 995 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,714 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 390 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 437 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,792 0 0 969 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 1,351 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 969
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,490 0 0 422 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 55
0 0 0 2,017 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 239
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

7,991 3,058 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4,127 4,972 0 0 0
0 0 0 2,131 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 32 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 601 0 552 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 759
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 668 0 12,424 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

6,415 657 2,109 0 4,480 0 450 391 0 0 24 0 0 1,505
5,812 1,785 13,662 0 5,326 0 2,612 1,136 0 0 198 0 0 2,376
2,069 445 1,131 0 1,513 0 144 685 0 0 26 0 0 934
6,919 3,730 7,535 0 7,332 0 4,199 1,582 0 0 272 0 0 2,497

417 480 3,559 0 0 0 33 0 0 0 79 0 0 0
34,856 13,240 28,991 19,590 18,651 1,569 7,438 3,794 3,324 4,127 7,285 2,168 6,541 10,521
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AFFINITY Affinity Health Plan
AMERICH Americhoice 
BCBSCNY Blue Cross Blue Shield Central NY -Excellus
BCBSUW Blue Cross Blue Shield Utica Watertown - Excellus
CCHP Community Choice Health Plan
CDPHP Capital District Physicians' Health Plan
CENTER Centercare
COMMBLUE Blue Cross Blue Shield of Western NY/Health Now
CPLUS Care Plus Health Plan
CPP Community Premier Plus
EBCBS Empire BlueCross BlueShield
FIDELIS Fidelis Care New York
FLBCBS Blue Cross Blue Shield Rochester -Excellus
GHIHMO Group Health Insurance HMO
HFPHSP HealthFirst
HIP Health Insurance Plan Greater NY
HPLUS Health Plus 
HUDSON Hudson Health Plan
METRO MetroPlus Health Plan
MVP Mohawk Valley Health Plan
NHP Neighborhood Health Providers
NYHCH New York Presbyterian Community Health Plan
SCHC SCHC Total Care, Inc.
SUFFOLK Suffolk Health Plan
UHC United Health Care -Downstate
UHC_UP United Health Care -Upstate
UNIVERA Univera Community Health -Excellus
WELLCARE Wellcare
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